#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DELL INC., Petitioner,

v.

NXP B.V., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01308 Patent 8,204,959

# PATENT OWNER'S SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner NXP B.V. submits herewith and via the Patent Review Processing System (PRPS) the required mandatory notice information as summarized below.

#### **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

The Patent Owner, NXP B.V., is the real party in interest.

#### RELATED MATTERS

NXP B.V. identifies the following judicial or administrative matters that



would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

## **Pending Actions:**

- In re Certain Electronic Products, Including Products with Near Field

  Communication ("NFC") System-Level Functionality and/or Battery

  Power-Up Functionality, Components Thereof, and Products Containing

  Same, Investigation No. 337-TA-950 ("ITC Case");
- *NXP B.V. et al. v. Dell Inc.*, 1-15-cv-00146-RGA (D. Del.) (administratively closed pending the ITC investigation).

In addition, the Petitioner has filed a petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,065,389 (Case No. IPR2015-01306), from whose application the application issuing as U.S. Patent No. 8,204,959 is a continuation.



#### LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

#### LEAD COUNSEL

J. Steven Baughman Reg. No. 47,414

#### **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

One Metro Center 700 12<sup>th</sup> Street – Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005-3948 P: 202-508-4606; F: 202-383-8371 steven.baughman@ropesgray.com

#### **BACK-UP COUNSEL**

Mark Rowland Reg. No. 32,077

## **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

1900 University Ave., 6<sup>th</sup> Fl. East Palo Alto, CA. 94303-2284 P: 650-617-4000; F: 650-617-4090 mark.rowland@ropesgray.com

James L. Davis, Jr. Reg. No. 57,325

#### **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

1900 University Ave., 6<sup>th</sup> Fl. East Palo Alto, CA. 94303-2284

P: 650-617-4000 F: 650-617-4090

james.l.davis@ropesgray.com

#### SERVICE INFORMATION FOR PATENT OWNER

Please address all correspondence to lead counsel and back-up counsel at the following mailing address:

ROPES & GRAY LLP IPRM Docketing – Floor 43 Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3600

#### CONCLUSION

Patent Owner NXP B.V. believes this submission fulfills the requirements of



37 C.F.R. § 42.8. If any additional information is required, please contact the undersigned counsel at the address shown below. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or costs associated with this submission and to credit any excess payments to Deposit Account No. 18-1945.

Dated: June 17, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

#### **ROPES & GRAY LLP**

By /J. Steven Baughman/

J. Steven Baughman, Lead Counsel Registration No. 47,414 steven.baughman@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 700 12th St. NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 T 202-508-4606

Mailing Address for all PTAB
Correspondence:
ROPES & GRAY LLP
IPRM Docketing – Floor 43
Prudential Tower
800 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02199-3600

Attorneys/Agents for Patent Owner



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

## SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37

C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via United States Express Mail, Mailing Label No. EF 070 059 555 US, upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner listed below:

Lead Counsel:	Kevin J. Meek (Reg. No. 33,738)
	Baker Botts L.L.P.
	98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500, Austin, Texas 78701
	Tel: 512.322.5471
	Fax: 512.322.3622
Back-up Counsel:	Paula D. Heyman (Reg. No. 48,363)
	Baker Botts L.L.P.
	98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500, Austin, Texas 78701
	Tel: 512.322.2555
	Fax: 512.322.3610
	Blaine B. Bassett (Reg. No. 73,345)
	Baker Botts L.L.P.
	98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500, Austin, Texas 78701
	Tel: 512.322.2504
	Fax: 512.322.3604

Dated: June 17, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Ginny Blundell/

Name: Ginny Blundell

**ROPES & GRAY LLP** 

